Individual ASHP 11,712,992  2.5  4,685,197  0.233  1,092

Individual GSHP 11,712,992 3 3,904,331  0.233  910

Difference   -182

Difference %   -20%

ESCo options for Horton Heath

18

4.3.9 Financials & Sensitivity

• For the base case scenario the power supplied to the ESCo from the solar farm is
set at 3GWh per annum, this is 49% of published annual output.

• This is considered a balanced assumption however it may be possible to capture
more of the solar generation to sell via private wire at higher prices, detailed HH
modelling will provide these answers and this sensitivity is shown in the table
below.

BASE MODEL ASSUMPTIONS

Residential properties 2,500

Commercial property 23,521m2

Discount Factor 3.50%

Concession Term 40 years

Connection Fee Income (inflated) £19,579,912

Electricity income (inflated) £63,859,092

GSHP Standing Charge Income £53,917,530

Grid Services income (inflated) £12,743,076

Clean Heat Grant (inflated) £12,956,320

CAPEX (uninflated) £25,908,500

OPEX (uninflated) £58,578,438

REPEX (uninflated) £12,677,156

IRR 17.63%

NPV £13,580,792

SENSITIVITY IRR NPV

Base Case 50% Solar Output to
ESCo

17.63% £13,580,792

70% Solar Output to ESCo 20.77% £16,789,979

30% Solar Output to ESCo 13.93% £10,253,272

Grid Service revenue +50% 22.00% £16,133,546

Grid Service revenue -50% 14.00% £11,012,576

No Grid Service Revenue 10.97% £8,427,143

Power Demand +10% 22.97% £16,642,521

Power Demand -10% 13.35% £10,497,758

ESCo options for Horton Heath

19

No Clean Heat Grant 5.82% £5,057,939

4.4 Grid Services

4.4.1 Grid Services

Where a battery and suitable grid connection are available the incremental cost of selling
grid services via an aggregator allows additional revenues to be earned.  The prices for
these are highly volatile depending on market liquidity and needs of the National
Grid.  This in turn depends on climatic conditions and customer power demands.
However, the expected trend is for values to increase as society transitions from gas and
oil for heating and transport respectively.

• Grid services are calculated on a per MW availability basis and include: